05-04-2000



Docket No.: P-4952 EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

POB/REVU2	ANDET (1979 TYDET (1911 1921)
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GREGORY TICE, MING-HSIUNG YEH, THOMAS M. GENTLE, JR. and TIMOTHY M. SULLIVAN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  PECTON DIGKINSON AND COMPANY
	Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY
	Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick Esq.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Intellectual Property Department / MC 089
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	CE 5
☐ Other	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417
Execution Date: 02/15/00; 02/17/00; 02/16/00; 02/23/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/496,775	
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Intellectual Property Department / MC 089	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	Deposit account number:
	02-1666
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	
703/2000 DHGUYEN 00000125 021666 09496775 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce S. Weintraub, Esq./Reg.No. 34,277	April 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and document:

Docket No. P-4952

This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, to	itle and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/496,775		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: February 3, 2000	
	United States Provisional Patent A	Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l			
TRANSPAR	RENT SAMPLE CONTAINER		
nventors (a.	ssignars)		
	Name	Address	
GREGORY		3 Weston Court, Lutherville, Maryland	
MING-HSI		17 Old Farm Lane, New Freedom, Pennsylvania 17349	
	M. GENTLE, JR.	710 Oakwood Drive, Red Lion, Pennsylvania 17356	
	M. SULLIVAN	2 John Randolph Drive, New Freedom, Pennsylvania 17349	
<del></del>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	orthographic and the second se		
<i><b>Issignee</b></i>			
	Name	Address	
BECTON, I	DICKINSON AND COMPANY	1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417	

[Page 1 of

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. P-4952

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
GREGORY TICE	Gregory Give 2/15/2000
MING-HSIUNG YEH	Mestro 2/17/2000
THOMAS M. GENTLE, JR.	Thema Hard a d-/14/2000
TIMOTHY M. SULLIVAN	Jones Notell 2/32/40

Docket No. P-4952

A7 - 4	•	42
Nota	riz.a	uon

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 15th day of Tebruary, in the year at Gregory Tice (Signature of Inventor) State of Maryland County of AMORE Before me personally appeared GREGORY TICE who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 15th day of Jel. execute the same this , in the year 2000 nancy Susin Executed this 15th day of February, in the year 2000 State of Thangand County of Parroll Before me personally appeared MING-HSIUNG YEH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 15th day of Albi, in the year 2000 - Mancy Julian (Notary Public) Executed this 14 to day of Teducary, in the year 2000 ut Home my South of State of Maryand County of Carrol Before me personally appeared THOMAS M. GENTLE, JR. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 16 H day of Jelu , in the year - nancy Dolar Justice Swan

Page 3 of

Docket No. P-4952

9	not necessary, it will be considere	Notarization ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 23	rd day of February	y , in the year 2000
State of Marylar County of Larral	rel L	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear	red TIMOTHY M. SULLIV going instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
		nancy Swain
Executed this	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	day of	, in the year
	day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	
Executed this at State of		(Notary Public)
at		(Notary Public) , in the year
at State of County of Before me personally appear	day of	(Notary Public) , in the year
at State of County of Before me personally appear	day of	(Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)

|Page 4 of

PATENT REEL: 010745 FRAME: 0514